BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENT TO HOUSE BILL NO. 296 (Third Reading File Bill)

On page 4, in line 26, strike "(<u>I</u>)"; and in lines 30 and 32, strike "<u>1</u>." and "<u>2</u>.", respectively, and substitute "(<u>I</u>)" and "(<u>II</u>)", respectively.

On page 5, in lines 1 and 3, strike "<u>3.</u>" and "<u>4.</u>", respectively, and substitute "<u>(III)</u>" and "<u>(IV)</u>", respectively; and in line 35, strike "<u>A STATEMENT OF</u>".

On page 6, in line 3, strike "<u>A.</u>"; in lines 3 and 4, strike "<u>SUB-SUBPARAGRAPH B</u>" and substitute "<u>SUB-SUBPARAGRAPH 2</u>"; in line 4, strike "<u>SUB-SUBPARAGRAPH</u>" and substitute "<u>SUBPARAGRAPH</u>"; in line 8, strike "<u>B.</u>" and substitute "<u>2. A.</u>"; in line 9, strike "<u>SUB-<u>SUB-SUBPARAGRAPH A</u>" and substitute "<u>SUB-SUBPARAGRAPH 1</u>"; in line 10, strike "<u>SUB-<u>SUBPARAGRAPH</u>" and substitute "<u>SUBPARAGRAPH 1</u>"; in line 10, strike "<u>SUB-SUBPARAGRAPH</u>" and substitute "<u>SUBPARAGRAPH</u>"; in line 14, strike "<u>2.</u>" and substitute "<u>B.</u>"; and in line 16, strike "<u>1A</u>" and substitute "<u>1</u>".</u></u>

On page 7, in line 3, after "(II)" insert "<u>1</u>."; in lines 5, 7, 9, and 12, strike "<u>1</u>.", "<u>2</u>.", "<u>3</u>. <u>A</u>.", and "<u>B</u>.", respectively, and substitute "<u>A</u>.", "<u>B</u>.", "<u>C</u>.", and "<u>2</u>.", respectively; in lines 9 and 10, strike "<u>SUB-SUB-SUBPARAGRAPH B OF THIS SUB-SUBPARAGRAPH</u>" and substitute "<u>SUB-SUBPARAGRAPH 2 OF THIS SUBPARAGRAPH</u>"; in line 13, strike "<u>SUB-SUBPARAGRAPH A OF THIS SUB-SUBPARAGRAPH</u>" and substitute "<u>SUB-SUBPARAGRAPH A OF THIS SUB-SUBPARAGRAPH</u>" and substitute "<u>SUB-SUBPARAGRAPH 1C OF THIS SUBPARAGRAPH</u>"; in line 25, after "<u>CONDUCTED</u>" insert "<u>:</u>

<u>(I)</u>";

and in line 26, strike "AND MAY BE ASSISTED" and substitute "; AND

<u>(II)</u>".

On page 9, in lines 11, 12, and 15, in each instance, strike "2-201" and substitute "2-104";

(Over)

HB0296/334336/1 EHE Amendments to HB 296 Page 2 of 3

and in lines 25 and 26, strike "(I)" and "(II)", respectively, and substitute "(1)" and "(2)", respectively.

On page 12, in line 28, strike "MAY"; in line 33, strike "<u>1.</u>" and substitute "<u>MAY</u>"; and in line 36, strike "<u>2.</u>" and substitute "(<u>II)</u>".

On page 13, in line 1, after "<u>AGENT</u>," insert "<u>MAY</u>"; in line 4, strike the period and substitute "<u>: AND</u>"; in line 5, strike "<u>(II)</u>" and substitute "<u>(III)</u>"; in line 7, after "<u>PARAGRAPH</u>," insert "<u>MAY REQUIRE</u>"; in the same line, strike "<u>SHALL BE REQUIRED</u>"; in line 10, strike the period and substitute a semicolon; in line 11, after "(2)" insert "<u>MAY</u>"; in line 14, after "(3)" insert "<u>MAY</u>"; and in lines 20 and 24, in each instance, strike "§ 2-202" and substitute "<u>§ 2-104</u>".

On page 14, in line 1, strike "<u>A STATEMENT OF</u>"; in line 2, after "<u>JUSTIFIED</u>;" insert "<u>AND</u>"; in line 5, strike "<u>A.</u>"; in lines 5 and 6, strike "<u>SUB-SUBPARAGRAPH B OF THIS</u> <u>SUB-SUBPARAGRAPH</u>" and substitute "<u>SUB-SUBPARAGRAPH 2 OF THIS</u> <u>SUBPARAGRAPH</u>"; in line 10, strike "<u>B.</u>" and substitute "<u>2. A.</u>"; in line 11, strike "<u>SUB-SUB-SUBPARAGRAPH</u>"; in line 10, strike "<u>B.</u>" and substitute "<u>2. A.</u>"; in line 11, strike "<u>SUB-SUBPARAGRAPH</u>" and substitute "<u>SUB-SUBPARAGRAPH A OF THIS SUB-SUBPARAGRAPH</u>" and substitute "<u>SUB-SUBPARAGRAPH 1 OF THIS SUBPARAGRAPH</u>"; in line 16, strike "<u>2.</u>" and substitute "<u>B.</u>"; and in line 18, strike "<u>SUB-SUBPARAGRAPH A OF THIS SUBPARAGRAPH</u>" and substitute "<u>SUB-SUBPARAGRAPH</u>" and substitute "<u>SUB-SUBPARAGRAPH A OF THIS SUBPARAGRAPH</u>" and substitute "<u>SUB-SUBPARAGRAPH A OF THIS SUBPARAGRAPH</u>".

On page 15, in line 7, after "(II)" insert "<u>1</u>."; in lines 9, 11, and 13, strike "<u>1</u>.", "<u>2</u>.", and "<u>3</u>.", respectively, and substitute "<u>A</u>.", "<u>B</u>.", and "<u>C</u>.", respectively; in lines 13 and 14, strike "<u>SUBPARAGRAPH (III) OF THIS PARAGRAPH</u>" and substitute "<u>SUB-SUBPARAGRAPH 2 OF THIS SUBPARAGRAPH</u>"; in line 16, strike "(III)" and substitute "<u>2</u>."; in line 17, strike "<u>3</u>" and substitute "<u>1C</u>"; in lines 21 and 23, strike "(IV)" and "(V)", respectively, and substitute "(III)" and "(IV)", respectively, and substitute "(III)" and "(IV)", respectively; in line 29, after "CONDUCTED" insert ":

<u>(I)</u>";

and in line 30, strike "AND MAY BE ASSISTED" and substitute "; AND

<u>(II)</u>".

HB0296/334336/1 EHE Amendments to HB 296 Page 3 of 3

On page 17, in line 13, strike "<u>ACT</u>" and substitute "<u>SUBTITLE OR ANY</u> <u>RECOMMENDATIONS FOR ADDITIONAL LEGISLATION THAT MAY BE NECESSARY TO</u> <u>RESPOND TO A CATASTROPHIC HEALTH EMERGENCY</u>"; and in line 16, in each instance, strike "<u>ACT</u>" and substitute "<u>SUBTITLE</u>".